## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary Winder	07/04/1994

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CCL Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Gordon Baker Road	
City:	Willowdale, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2H 3P8	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5489047

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 575-2629

Email: lfreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur G. Schaier

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24044-P300B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Freed

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AGCC\_20100603161432#page1.tif source=AGCC\_20100603161432#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0928 3H \$40,00 548

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary Winder, citizen of Canada, residing at 53 Anglesey Blvd., Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada, M9A 3B8, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AEROSOL SPRAY CAN ADAPTOR, for which invention I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on April 5, 1993, under Serial No. 045,023; and

WHEREAS, I verily believe myself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, CCL INDUSTRIES INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, sometimes referred to as "said assignee" having a place of business at 105 Gordon Baker Road, Willowdale, Ontario, Canada, M2H 3P8, are desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to me in hand paid by the said CCL INDUSTRIES INC., and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Gary Winder, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions. continuations, reissues extensions thereof and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries

> PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0929

of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND I further agree that I will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal this 4k day of 0004 , 1994.

Gary Winder

On this 4- day of 2M, 1994, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared Gary Winder, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

MICHAEL IAN STEWART, Notary Public, Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, while registered as a Patent and Trade Mark Agent and for work as a Patent and Trade Mark Agent.

Expires December 20, 1995,

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 06/03/2010**